(Increase) decrease in cash pools (22 065) (21 278) — (43 343)

 Plus: Interest income 1 766 931 — 2 697

 Net cash flow from investing activities (20 299) (20 347) — (40 646)

Cash flow from financing activities

 Savings on or cancellation of prior-period obligations 169 155 — 324

 Transfers from other funds 156 — — 156

 Credits to Member States (donors) (21) — — (21)

 Other adjustments to reserves and fund balances 551 (1 321) — (770)

 Net cash flow from financing activities 855 (1 166) — (311)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and term deposits (4 147) 6 543 — 2 396

Cash and term deposits and cash pool, beginning of period 5 426 — — 5 426

 Cash and term deposits, end of period 1 279 6 543 — 7 822

A/61/5/Add.8

60

  Note 6
  Restatement of year 2002-2003 Foundation activities comparatives

(statement IV)

 Comparative figures for the biennium 2002-2003 have been restated to
eliminate income received from Foundation project activities and credited in
Foundation programme activities.

  Combined statement of income and expenditure and changes in reserves
and fund balances
(Thousands of United States dollars)

As reported in

2002-2003 Eliminations
As restated in

2004-2005

Income

 Voluntary contributions 52 088 — 52 088

 Interest income 1 766 — 1 766

 Miscellaneous income 605 (376) 229

 Total income 54 459 (376) 54 083

Expenditure

 Programme activities and programme support costs 10 731 — 10 731

 Project activities 34 730 (376) 34 354

 Total expenditure 45 461 (376) 45 085

Excess of income over expenditure 8 998 — 8 998

Prior-period adjustments 552 — 552

 Net excess/(shortfall) of income over expenditure 9 550 — 9 550

Savings on prior-period obligations 167 — 167

Transfers from reserves 156 — 156

Credits to Member States (donors) (21) — (21)

Fund balances, beginning of period 8 266 — 8 266

 Fund balances, end of period 18 118 — 18 118

  Note 7
  Technical cooperation activities

 (a) The United Nations General Assembly, in its resolution 56/206, elevated
UN-Habitat to the status of a United Nations programme.

 (b) Commencing in 2004, to reflect the full activities of UN-Habitat and with
the agreement of the United Nations Secretariat, a combined financial report has
been prepared to reflect technical cooperation activities and activities of the United
Nations Habitat and Human Settlements Foundation. Comparative figures have been
restated accordingly.

A/61/5/Add.8

 61

 (c) The reporting of UN-Habitat technical cooperation activities as part of